PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7211626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONBOARD DYNAMICS, INC.	11/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC	
Street Address:	62958 LAYTON AVE	
Internal Address:	STE 2	
City:	BEND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16611835
Application Number:	16625512
Application Number:	16625420
Application Number:	16500931
Patent Number:	10968867
Patent Number:	11181020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)925-1282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)597-4910

Email: HEATHER@LEBERIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LEBER IP LAW
Address Line 1: 400 TRADECENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0062-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

507164781 PATENT REEL: 059337 FRAME: 0773

Total Attachments: 3

source=ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC - conversion (filed)#page1.tif

source=ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC - conversion (filed)#page2.tif

source=ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC - conversion (filed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059337 FRAME: 0774



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 FAX: (503) 378-4381 sos.oregon.gov/business REGISTRY NUMBER: 96197190

TYPE: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Next Renewal Date: 9/4/2022

ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC 62958 LAYTON AVE STE 2 BEND, OR 97701

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DOCUMENTARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FILED ON 10/29/2021 EFFECTIVE DATE 11/2/2021 STATUS INACTIVE

NAME
ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC

JURISDICTION DELAWARE

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS 62958 LAYTON AVE STE 2 BEND, OR 97701

MAILING ADDRESS 62958 LAYTON AVE STE 2 BEND, OR 97701 REGISTERED AGENT KAREN ANDERSON 62958 LAYTON AVE STE 2 BEND, OR 97701

SHADEA ACK - CNVINA 10/29/2021

PATENT REEL: 059337 FRAME: 0775



REGISTRY NUMBER: 961971-90

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salam OR 07310 1337

FILED: OCT 29, 2021
OREGON SECRETARY OF STAT

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application

ONBOARD DYNAMICS LLC C

We	must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be poste	ed on our website.	For office use only	
Plea	ase Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1.	Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Onboard Dynam	ics, inc.	_
2.	Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Oregon Corporation		
3.	Name of Business Entity After Conversion:	Onboard Dynam	ics LLC	
4.	Type of Business Entity After Conversion:	Delaware Limited Liability Company		
5.	Will the converted entity have continued existe	nce in Oregon? Yes	No 🗸	
6.	If no, where will the jurisdiction be? Delawa	are		
7.	Select one of the following:			
	A copy of the plan of conversion is attache	d	Please see attachment for	
	Address where the plan of conversion is or	n file. Ef	fective Date of these Articles	
	Address 62958 Layton Avenue,	Suite 2 of	Conversion	
	City Bend State OR Zip	Code 97701		
. /	A copy will be provided upon request to any owner, r	member or shareholder at r	no cost. Each party (as specified by the statute	;)
8.	o the conversion obtained authorization and approve Provide additional information required for new		latutes that govern the business entity.	
	Converting from an Oregon corp		ware limited liability company	
,	Converting from an Oregon corp	Dialion to a Dela	ware inflited liability company	-
			,	
				_
9.	Oregon Corporation and Limited Liability Comporations and Limited Liability Comp	panies comply with House	Bill 2191 by attaching an <u>information change</u> ct Knowledge.	
10.	Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director fo partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjumisrepresent the identity of any person including officers examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge an against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprison	d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does no s, directors, employees, memb d belief, true, correct and com	ot fraudulently conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise pers, managers or agents. This filing has been	
	Signature:	Printed Name:	Title:	
	Rita Hansen	Rita Hansen	CEO	
	CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filling)	FEES		
	Meredith Fox	Domestic Required	Processing Fee \$100	
	PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)	Foreign Required P	rocessing Fee \$275	
(503) 419-3000		Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division". Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/business using the Business Name Search program.		

Articles of Conversion (2/18)

PATENT REEL: 059337 FRAME: 0776 961971-90

Articles of Conversion Attachment

Registry Number: 961971-90

Effective Date of Filing:

The Effective Date and Time of the Articles of Conversion for the conversion of Onboard Dynamics, Inc., an Oregon corporation, to Onboard Dynamics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, shall be November 2, 2021 at 12:01 am.

PATENT REEL: 059337 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 03/08/2022